PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Colin J. Nichols	07/10/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interventional Thermodynamics, Inc.				
Street Address:	2665 Marine Way				
City:	Mountain View				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5188602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)821-2183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 492-5000

Email: sue.rickard@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP d/b/a Covidien

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive Address Line 2: MailStop 8 N-1

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1886FWC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Hughes

Total Attachments: 1

source=1886InventorToInterventionalTherm#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0741

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,	Colin J. Nic	chols, 37750 e and address of invento	Second Stre	et, Fremor	it, Califor	nia 945	36
hereinafter referred to application for United	as "Assignor" States Letters Pa	, is the inventor	of the inventi	on described	and set forth i	n the belo	w identified
Title of invention	METHOD AN	D DEVICE FOR	R DELIVERING	HEAT TO H	OLLOW BODY	ORGANS	
Date of execution	u: July 10, 19	990 Filing dat	e: July 12,	1990 Seria	No		; and
WHEREAS,	Interventi	onal Thermoo	lynamics, Ir	nc., a Cali	fornia cor	poration	
		ie Way, Ste.	•	ain View,	California	94043	
hereinafter referred to a	as "Assignee", is s which may be	desirous of acqu granted on the sa	uiring an interes me;	t in the inventi	on and applica	tion and in	any Letters
FOR good and version and by these presents of counterparts (including Letters Patent and Reg out the world. The right fully and exclusively a term of any Letters Pawhole or in part, substitution.	loes assign to As patent, utility m istrations which it, title and interest twould have tent and Registr	ssignee all right, odel and industri may hereafter be est is to be held a been held and en ations which ma	title and interes al designs), and granted on the s and enjoyed by joyed by Assig y be granted th	t in and to the all future imp same in the Ur Assignee and nor had this as ereon, or of a	invention and rovements ther nited States and Assignee's successionment not be	application reon, and in d all countri cessors and been made	, all foreign and to any ies through- d assigns as
Assignor further Assignee in the prosec (b) execute, verify, ack and (c) perform such of the invention and impro assigns.	ution of U.S. pat lowledge and del her acts as Assig	ent applications iver all such furth anee lawfully may	and foreign cou ier papers, inclu v request to obt	interparts on ti ding patent ap- ain or maintair	he invention a plications and i Letters Paten	nd any imp instruments t and Regis	of transfer,
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, A	Assignor has here	unto signed his	her name this	جائل D day of ر	La	1 . 19 (99C
REC PATENT A	ORDED DITRADEMARK			Ool	re of Assignar as write	tten above)	1015
STATE OF 0	FFICE)					
COUNTY OF JUL	12 1990) SS,)			•		
Before me	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, a l	Notary Public, o	duly commissio	oned and sworr	n, personali	y appeared
evidence) to be the per executed the same.	son whose name	, pe is subscribed t	ersonally known o the within in	to me (or pros strument, and	ved to me on the acknowledged	ne basis of s to me tha	atisfactory the has
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I have	e hereunto set my	hand and affix	ed my official:	seal in the		
County of							
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public		

My commission expires:

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND One Market Plaza Steuart Street Tower, 20th Floor San Francisco, California 94105

RECORDED: 05/20/2011

PATENT₍₅₋₈₈₎ REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0742

s**8**)

KEEL B Z B I HANK B I D